the date of its approval by the Mavor, and thereupon all rights of the grantee in said 
street by virtue of this consent shall cease and determine.

2 . ' The grantee shall pay into the T reasury of The City of New York, as com­
pensation for the privilege hereby granted, the sum of one hundred and forty-three 
and 50/100 dollars ($143.50) per annum. Such payments shall be made in advance on 
November 1 of each year, provided, however, that the first payment shall be made 
within sixty (60) days of the approval of this consent by the Mayor, and shall be 
only such proportion of the annual charge as the time between the approval of this

[...]

takes place upon the property, the railroad would yield no profits, but on the contrary 
would be operated at a loss. In  consequence of this, the annual payments during that 
period have been somewhat reduced from  those first proposed. The compensation 
recommended and fixed by the contract i s :

(a ) Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) initial payment.
(b) During the portion of the grant expiring on January 1,1924, an annual sum of 

two thousand, five hundred dollars ($2,500).
During the rem ainder of the initial term an annual sum of ten thousand dollars 

($10,000).
The annual payments are made to begin on January 1, 1914. The reason for this 

is that some of the tracks for which authority is requested have already been con­

[...]

A single track beginning at a point on the northw esterly side of Creek Street 
near the center line of the block between Anable Avenue and Pearson S treet; thence 
southerly in a curve across Creek Street to a point in the southeasterly side of Creek 
Street about two hundred and fifty-five (255) feet northerly from the intersection of 
said southeasterly side of Creek Street and the northerly side of H unters Point 
Avenue.

9. A single track beginning at a point on the westerly side of Creek Street about 
seventy-two (72) feet southerly from the intersection of said westerly side of Creek 
Street with the southerly side of N ott Avenue; thence southeasterly in a curve across 
Creek Street to the easterly side thereof at a point about one hundred and sixty-seven 
(167) feet southerly from the intersection of said easterly side of Creek S treet with 
the southerly side of Nott Avenue.

10. A single track beginning at a point in the westerly side of Creek Street about 
three (3) feet southerly from the intersection of said westerly side of Creek Street

[...]

Street and Nott Avenue to a point on the northerly side of Nott Avenue about sixty- 
five (65) feet easterly from the intersection of said northerly side of N ott Avenue 
with the easterly side of Creek Street.

11. A single track beginning at a point on the southerly side of N ott Avenue 
about two hundred and twenty-five (225) feet easterly from the intersection of said 
southerly side of Nott Avenue with the easterly side of Creek S treet; thence north­
easterly in a curve across Nott Avenue to a point on the northerly side thereof about 
sixty-five (65) feet easterly from the intersection of said northerly side of N ott Ave­
nue with the easterly side of Dutch Kills Place.

12. A single track beginning at a point on the southerly side of N ott Avenue
about two hundred and ninety-five (295) feet westerly from the intersection of said
southerly side of N ott Avenue with the westerly side of Orton S treet; thence north­
easterly in a curve across N ott Avenue to a point on the northerly side thereof about 
ten (10) feet easterly from the intersection of said northerly side of N ott Avenue

[...]

of the block between M ount Street and School Street.

20. A single track beginning at a point in Creek Street on the center line of the 
track hereinbefore described as No. 9 ; thence southeasterly in a curve to a point on 
the easterly side of Creek Street about one hundred and thirty-seven (137) feet south­
erly from the intersection o f said easterly side of Creek Street with the southerly side 
of N ott Avenue.

21. A single track beginning at a point on the westerly side of Manly Street 
about three (3) feet southerly from the intersection of said westerly side of Manly

[...]

without cost, and the same may be used or disposed of by the City for any purpose 
whatsoever, or the same may be leased to any company or individual.

Fourth—The Company shall pay to the Qity for the privilege hereby granted 
the following sums of money:

(a ) The sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) in cash within thirty  (30) 
days after the date on which this contract is signed by the Mayor and before any­
thing is done in exercise of the privilege hereby g rafted .

(b) During the first term  expiring January 1, 1924, an annual sum of two thou­